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TYPECHOICE LIMITED

Abbreviated balance sheet as at 31 December 2007

Fixed assets
Tangible assets
Current assets

Stock
Debtors
Cash at bank and 1in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year
Net current habilities

Current liabilities less total assets

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital
Revaluation reserve
Deficit on profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

Notes

2007

Lo

112,000

16,638
3,430
50

20,118
(188,746)

(168,628)
(56,628)

100
14,400
(71,128)

(56,628)

116,048

23,262
6,522
299

30,083
(209,803)

(179,720
(63,672)

100
14,700
(78,472)

(63,672)

These accounts have been prepared 1n accordance with the special provisions relating to small companies
within part VII of the Companies Act 1985 and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities

(effective January 2005)

The directors are of the opimion that the company 1s entitied to the exemptions from audit conferred by
section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 for the year ended 31 December 2007

The directors confirm that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to subsection 2 of

section 249B of the Companies Act 1985

The directors are responsible for -

a) ensuning that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221 of the

Companies Act 1985, and

b)  preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at 31
December 2007 and of its results for the year then ended in accordance with the requirements of
section 226 of the Comparues Act 1985, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of this
Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

Approved by the board of directors on 21-0-0% and signed on its behalf

QMQﬁ/ R Walter - Director

The notes on pages 2 to 3 form part of these financial statements




TYPECHOICE LIMITED

Notes to the abbreviated accounts for the year ended 31 December 2007

Accounting policies

a)

b)

c)

d)

Going concern

The company made a profit after tax of £7,344 (2006 Loss £4,702) It had a deficiency of assets at
the balance sheet date of £56,628 (2006 £63,672), and 1s dependent upon the continued support of
1ts directors

The directors have continued their assurances that they will provide sufficient further finance as
may prove necessary to meet the company's working capital requirements for the foreseeable future
Basis of accounting

The financial statements are prepared on the historical cost basis of accounting and have been
prepared in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective
January 2005)

The company has taken advantage of the exemption, conferred by Financial Reporting Standard 1,
from presenting a cash flow statement as 1t quahfies as a small company

Turnover
Turnover represents net invoiced sales of goods and services, excluding value added tax
Depreciation of tangible fixed assets

Depreciation 1s provided on all tangible fixed assets at rates calculated to write off the full cost or
valuation less estimated residual value of each asset over its estimated useful life The principal
rates in use are.

Freehold buildings 2% on valuatton
Motor vehicles 20% reducing balance
Fixtures and fittings 25% reducing balance
Stocks

Stock and work in progress 1s valued at the lower of cost and estimated net realisable value

Cost of raw materials 1s determned on the first in first out basis In the case of work n progress and
finished goods, cost includes all direct expenditure and production overheads based on the normal
level of activity Net realisable value 1s the price at which the stock can be realised in the normal
course of business, less further costs to completion of sale




TYPECHOICE LIMITED

Notes to the abbreviated accounts for the year ended 31 December 2007 (continued)

2 Fixed assets

Cost:

At 1 January 2007
Additions
Disposals

At 31 December 2007

Depreciation:
At 1 January 2007
Provision for the year

At 31 December 2007
Net book value:
At 31 December 2007

At 31 December 2006

3 Called-up share capital

Aathorised
Equity shares:
Ordinary shares of £1 each

Allotied, called np and fully paid
Equity shares:
Ordinary shares of £1 each

100

|
|

Tangible
Sixed
assels

£

148,954
2,843
(4,110)

147,687

32,906
6,753

39,659

2006

Hs|

1,000

100



