Abbreviated Accounts

For the year ended 31 December 2007

TUESDAY

ANMZ14CG

28/10/2008 COMPANIES HOUSE 288

Financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2007

Contents	Pages
Balance sheet	1
Notes to the financial statements	2-3

Abbreviated balance sheet as at 31 December 2007

	<u>Notes</u>	<u>2007</u> €	<u>2006</u> €
Fixed assets			
Tangible assets	2	112,000	116,048
Current assets			
Stock Debtors Cash at bank and in hand		16,638 3,430 50	23,262 6,522 299
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		20,118 (188,746)	30,083 (209,803)
Net current liabilities		(168,628)	(179,720)
Current liabilities less total assets		(56,628)	(63,672)
Capital and reserves			
Called up share capital Revaluation reserve Deficit on profit and loss account	3	100 14,400 (71,128)	100 14,700 (78,472)
Shareholders' funds		(56,628)	(63,672)

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to small companies within part VII of the Companies Act 1985 and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2005)

The directors are of the opinion that the company is entitled to the exemptions from audit conferred by section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 for the year ended 31 December 2007

The directors confirm that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to subsection 2 of section 249B of the Companies Act 1985

The directors are responsible for -

- a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Companies Act 1985, and
- b) preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at 31 December 2007 and of its results for the year then ended in accordance with the requirements of section 226 of the Companies Act 1985, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

Approved by the board of directors on 27-10-08 and signed on its behalf

R Walter - Director

The notes on pages 2 to 3 form part of these financial statements

Notes to the abbreviated accounts for the year ended 31 December 2007

1 Accounting policies

٧.

a) Going concern

The company made a profit after tax of £7,344 (2006 Loss £4,702) It had a deficiency of assets at the balance sheet date of £56,628 (2006 £63,672), and is dependent upon the continued support of its directors

The directors have continued their assurances that they will provide sufficient further finance as may prove necessary to meet the company's working capital requirements for the foreseeable future

b) Basis of accounting

The financial statements are prepared on the historical cost basis of accounting and have been prepared in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2005)

The company has taken advantage of the exemption, conferred by Financial Reporting Standard 1, from presenting a cash flow statement as it qualifies as a small company

c) Turnover

Turnover represents net invoiced sales of goods and services, excluding value added tax

d) Depreciation of tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided on all tangible fixed assets at rates calculated to write off the full cost or valuation less estimated residual value of each asset over its estimated useful life. The principal rates in use are.

Freehold buildings 2% on valuation
Motor vehicles 20% reducing balance
Fixtures and fittings 25% reducing balance

e) Stocks

Stock and work in progress is valued at the lower of cost and estimated net realisable value

Cost of raw materials is determined on the first in first out basis. In the case of work in progress and finished goods, cost includes all direct expenditure and production overheads based on the normal level of activity. Net realisable value is the price at which the stock can be realised in the normal course of business, less further costs to completion of sale.

Notes to the abbreviated accounts for the year ended 31 December 2007 (continued)

2 Fixed assets

			Tangible
			fixed
			assets £
			2
	Cost:		
	At 1 January 2007		148,954
	Additions		2,843
	Disposals		(4,110)
	At 31 December 2007		147,687
	Depreciation:		***
	At 1 January 2007		32,906
	Provision for the year		6,753
	At 31 December 2007		39,659
	Net book value:		
	At 31 December 2007		112,000
	At 31 December 2006		116,048
3	Called-up share capital		
		2007	2006
		<u>2007</u> €	$\frac{2006}{f}$
		-	_
	Authorised		
	Equity shares: Ordinary shares of £1 each	1 000	1,000
	Ordinary shares of £1 each	1,000	1,000
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	Equity shares:		
	Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100